	Docket No.: 13509	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyo 5/31/2002)	I - 24 - 2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
P08A/REV03		
Tab pottingen		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	02345965 ecore attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HIGHNAM, Ralph Philip	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TAYLOR, Peter EricI - 2 I - 23ANCELIN, BrunoI - 2 I - 23BRADY, John Michael	Name: Mirada Solutions Limited	
	Address: Oxford Centre for Innovation	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No Mill Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: Oxford State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: United Kingdom ZIP: 0X2 0JX	
Execution Date: <u>12/16/2002</u> , <u>12/17/2002</u> , <u>& 12/22/2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	nlication, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/303,225 November 25, 2002		
	\square	
Additional		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		
Name: Scott D. Locke, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 44,877		
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Kalow & Springut LLP		
488 Madison Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
19th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
Vity: New York State/Prov.: NY	11-0171	
Country: United States ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01/23/2003 DDYRHE 00000227 10202225	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 . IS 1403 in ent and signature. 40.00		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	16 Januar 2003	
Scott D. Locke, Esq.		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0098

N.87266

(Inventors) (1) Ralph Philip HIGHNAM a citizen of the United Kingdom of: Mirada Solutions Limited Oxford Centre for Innovation Mill Street Oxford OX2 0JX the United Kingdom Peter Eric TAYLOR a citizen of the United Kingdom of: Mirada Solutions Limited (2) **Oxford Centre for Innovation** Mill Street Oxford OX2 0JX the United Kingdom Bruno ANCELIN a citizen of France of: Mirada Solutions Limited Oxford Centre for (3)Innovation Mill Street Oxford OX2 0JX the United Kingdom John Michael BRADY a citizen of the United Kingdom of: Mirada Solutions Limited (4) Oxford Centre for Innovation Mill Street Oxford OX2 0JX the United Kingdom In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (Assignee) (5)**MIRADA SOLUTIONS LIMITED a British body corporate** (1) (Address) (6) of Oxford Centre for Innovation, Mill Street, Oxford 0X2 0JX, United Kingdom. (1)(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent (Other (7)Countries) which may granted therefor, known as (Case No) 13509 (8) COMPARING IMAGES (Title) for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed (9) on rac already filed in(10) U.S. appln Serial Number 10/303,225 filed on Neverber 25, 2002 (11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate

assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee.

3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Kalow & Springut LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date 6 / 0 2 Signature of Inventor	
Date 17/12/02 Signature of Inventor	(2)
Date 17 Dec LOCL Signature of Inventor	Acces (3)
Date 22 Dec 2002 Signature of Inventor	Jubad (4)
Witnessed by	-t.
Witness N. Dubon	Date 21 2003
Witness David Bella	Date 2/1/201 3

PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0099

USA

RECORDED: 01/21/2003